Characteristics BAT54-Y
2/11 DocID17696 Rev 3
1 Characteristics
Table 2: Absolute ratings (limiting values at 25 °C, unless otherwise specified)
Symbol Parameter Value Unit
VRRM Repetitive peak reverse voltage 40 V
IF Continuous forward current 300 mA
IFSM Surge non repetitive forward current tp = 10 ms sinusoidal 1 A

30°
Figure 11: SOT323-3L recommended footprint in mm (dimensions in inches)
BAT54-Y Ordering information
 DocID17696 Rev 3 9/11
3 Ordering information
Figure 12: Ordering information scheme
Table 8: Ordering information
Order code Marking Package Weight Base qty. Delivery mode
BAT54FILMY 86Y SOT-23 single
10 mg
3000 Tape and reel
BAT54SFILMY 88Y SOT-23 serial
BAT54WFILMY 73Y SOT-323 single
6 mg
BAT54CWFILMY 77Y SOT-323 common cathode
BAT54AWFILMY 74Y SOT-323 common anode
BAT54SWFILMY 78Y SOT-323 serial
BAT54 xx xx FILM Y
Signal Schottky diodes
Package
Packing
V = 40 VRRM
No letter = Single diode
A = Common anode
C = Common cathode
S = Series diodes
Blank = SOT-23
W = SOT-323
FILM = Tape and reel
Configuration
Automotive grade
Revision history BAT54-Y
10/11 DocID17696 Rev 3
4 Revision history
Table 9: Document revision history
Date Revision Changes